Application 1: the ACS770 outputs an analog
signal, VOUT , that varies linearly with the
bidirectional AC or DC primary sampled cur-
rent, IP , within the range specified. RF and
CF are for optimal noise management, with
values that depend on the application.
ACS770xCB
The Allegro™ ACS770 family of current sensor ICs provides

leadframe is made of oxygen-free copper.
DESCRIPTION (continued)
SELECTION GUIDE
Part Number [1]
Package Primary Sampled
Current, IP
(A)
Sensitivity
Sens (Typ.)
(mV/A)
Current
Directionality
TOP
(°C) Packing [2]
Terminals Signal Pins
ACS770LCB-050B-PFF-T Formed Formed ±50 40. Bidirectional
–40 to 150
34 pieces
per tube
ACS770LCB-050U-PFF-T Formed Formed 50 80. Unidirectional
ACS770LCB-100B-PFF-T Formed Formed ±100 20. Bidirectional
ACS770LCB-100B-PSS-T Straight Straight ±100 20 Bidirectional
ACS770LCB-100U-PFF-T Formed Formed 100 40. Unidirectional
ACS770LCB-100U-PSF-T [3] Straight Formed 100 40. Unidirectional
ACS770KCB-150B-PFF-T Formed Formed ±150 13.3 Bidirectional
–40 to 125
ACS770KCB-150B-PSF-T Straight Formed ±150 13.3 Bidirectional
ACS770KCB-150B-PSS-T Straight Straight ±150 13.3 Bidirectional
ACS770KCB-150U-PFF-T Formed Formed 150 26.7 Unidirectional
ACS770KCB-150U-PSF-T Straight Formed 150 26.7 Unidirectional
ACS770ECB-200B-PFF-T Formed Formed ±200 10. Bidirectional
–40 to 85
ACS770ECB-200B-PSF-T Straight Formed ±200 10. Bidirectional
ACS770ECB-200U-PFF-T Formed Formed 200 20. Unidirectional
ACS770ECB-200U-PSF-T Straight Formed 200 20. Unidirectional
[1] Additional leadform options available for qualified volumes.
[2] Contact Allegro for additional packing options.
[3] ACS770LCB-100U-PSF-T part variant is in production but has been determined to be LAST TIME BUY. This classification indicates that the product is obsolete and no-
tice has been given. Sale of this device is currently restricted to existing customer applications. The device should not be purchased for new design applications because